

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORKS BID FORM

TO: Greater Lafourche Port Commission
16829 East Main
Galliano, Louisiana 70345

BID FOR: South Lafourche Leonard Miller JR. Airport
Airfield Perimeter Fence and
Gate Improvements Project

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents.

The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA**:

No. 1 Dated: 7-29-10 No. 3 Dated: 8-24-10 No. Dated:
No. 2 Dated: 8-9-10 No. 4 Dated: 8-25-10 No. Dated:

BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices tabulated in the attached BID SCHEDULE, if applicable, but not alternates) the sum of: (\$ 148,908.20)

One Hundred and Forty-Eight Thousand, Nine hundred Eight and Dollars
twenty cents

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates.

Alternate No. 1 (Using 8 feet Game Fence) add the lump sum of: (\$ 85,344.00)

Eighty Five Thousand, Three Hundred and Forty-four Dollars

Alternate No. 2 (Using 10 feet Game Fence) add the lump sum of: (\$ 92,928.00)

Ninty-two Thousand, Nine Hundred and Twenty-eight Dollars

Alternate No. 3 (Additional Items) add the lump sum of: (\$ 7,206.40)

Seven Thousand, Two hundred and Six - and Forty cents Dollars

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 1: (\$ 234,252.20)

Two Hundred Thirty-four Thousand, Two Hundred and Fifty-two, Twenty Dollars
cents

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 2: (\$ 241,836.20)

Two Hundred Forty-one Thousand, Eight Hundred Thirty-six, Twenty Dollars
cents

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 1 PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 3: (\$ 241,458.60)

Two Hundred Forty-one Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty Eight, Sixty Cents Dollars

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 2 PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 3: (\$ 249,042.60)

Two Hundred Forty-nine Thousand, and Forty-two, Sixty Cents Dollars

NAME OF FIRM OR JOINT VENTURE: Delta Specialty Contractors, LLC.

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 51227

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER **: [Signature]

NAME OF BIDDER: Johnny Phillips

TITLE OF BIDDER: President

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: P.O. Box 16010 Monroe, LA 71211

DATED: 8-30-10

** If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid. If a bid bond is provided it shall be on the attached form and only on the attached form.

BID SCHEDULE
SOUTH LAFOURCHE LEONARD MILLER, JR. AIRPORT
AIRFIELD PERIMETER FENCE AND GATE IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description / (Write Unit Price in Words)	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total
<u>BASE BID</u>						
BB-1	01000	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
		Dollars <u>Four Thousand Dollars</u>				
		Cents <u>XX/100 Zero cents</u>				
BB-2	S-140	Remove Existing Fence	1,460	L.F.	\$ <u>2.00</u>	\$ <u>2,920.00</u>
		Dollars <u>Two Dollars</u>				
		Cents <u>XX/100 Zero cents</u>				
BB-3	F-162A	6' Chain-Link Security Fence	6,330	L.F.	\$ <u>17.14</u>	\$ <u>108,496.20</u>
		Dollars <u>Seventeen Dollars</u>				
		Cents <u>.14/100 - Fourteen cents</u>				
BB-4	F-162B	6' Pedestrian Gate	1	EACH	\$ <u>600.00</u>	\$ <u>600.00</u>
		Dollars <u>Six - Hundred</u>				
		Cents <u>XX/100 Zero cents</u>				
BB-5	F-162C	12' Single-Leaf Swing Gate	2	EACH	\$ <u>750.00</u>	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
		Dollars <u>Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars</u>				
		Cents <u>XX/100 Zero cents</u>				

BID SCHEDULE
SOUTH LAFOURCHE LEONARD MILLER, JR. AIRPORT
AIRFIELD PERIMETER FENCE AND GATE IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description / (Write Unit Price in Words)	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total
<u>BASE BID</u>						
BB-6	F-162E	24' Single-Leaf Swing Gate	4	EACH	\$ <u>750.00</u>	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
		Dollars <u>Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars</u>				
		Cents <u>xx/100 zero cents</u>				
BB-7	F-162F	24' Double-Leaf Swing Gate	1	EACH	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
		Dollars <u>One Thousand Dollars</u>				
		Cents <u>xx/100 zero cents</u>				
BB-8	F-162G	Ditch Crossing	3	EACH	\$ <u>250.00</u>	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
		Dollars <u>Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars</u>				
		Cents <u>xx/100 zero cents</u>				
BB-9	F-162H	Special Ditch Crossing Treatment	1	EACH	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
		Dollars <u>Two Thousand Dollars</u>				
		Cents <u>xx/100 zero cents</u>				
BB-10	F-164A	30' Automated Single-Leaf Cantilever Gate	2	L.S.	\$ <u>7,000.00</u>	\$ <u>14,000.00</u>
		Dollars <u>Seven Thousand Dollars</u>				
		Cents <u>xx/100 zero cents</u>				

BID SCHEDULE
SOUTH LAFOURCHE LEONARD MILLER, JR. AIRPORT
AIRFIELD PERIMETER FENCE AND GATE IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description / (Write Unit Price in Words)	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total
----------	-----------	--	--------------------	------	------------	----------------

BASE BID

BB-11	F-164B	Automate Existing 30' Single-Leaf Cantilevered Gate	1	L.S.	\$ <u>7,000.00</u>	\$ <u>7,000.00</u>
		Dollars <u>Seven Thousand Dollars</u>				
		Cents <u>XX/100 zero cents</u>				
BB-12	PLANS	24" x24" - "STOP" Sign	6	EACH	\$ <u>250.00</u>	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
		Dollars <u>Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars</u>				
		Cents <u>XX/100 zero cents</u>				
BB-13	PLANS	"15 MPH" Speed Limit Sign	3	EACH	\$ <u>232.00</u>	\$ <u>696.00</u>
		Dollars <u>Two Hundred and Thirty-two Dollars</u>				
		Cents <u>XX/100 zero cents</u>				
BB-14	PLANS	"CAUTION: AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS AREA" Sign	3	EACH	\$ <u>232.00</u>	\$ <u>696.00</u>
		Dollars <u>Two Hundred and Thirty-two Dollars</u>				
		Cents <u>XX/100 zero cents</u>				

SUBTOTAL BASE BID

\$ 148,908.20

B4-(3)

Bidder's Name Johnny Phillips

BID SCHEDULE
SOUTH LAFOURCHE LEONARD MILLER, JR. AIRPORT
AIRFIELD PERIMETER FENCE AND GATE IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description / (Write Unit Price in Words)	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total
----------	-----------	--	--------------------	------	------------	----------------

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

ALT-1	F-161A	8' Game Fence	9600	L.F.	\$ <u>8.89</u>	\$ <u>85,344.00</u>
-------	--------	---------------	------	------	----------------	---------------------

Dollars Eight Dollars
Cents 89/100 - Eighty-nine cents

ALTERNATE BID NO. 2

ALT-2	F-161B	10' Game Fence	9,600	L.F.	\$ <u>9.68</u>	\$ <u>92,928.00</u>
-------	--------	----------------	-------	------	----------------	---------------------

Dollars Nine Dollars
Cents 08/100 Sixty-Eight cents

B4-(4)

Bidder's Name Johnny Phillips

BID SCHEDULE
SOUTH LAFOURCHE LEONARD MILLER, JR. AIRPORT
AIRFIELD PERIMETER FENCE AND GATE IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description / (Write Unit Price in Words)	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total
----------	-----------	--	--------------------	------	------------	----------------

ADDITIVE BID

AB-1	F-162D	16' Single-Leaf Swing Gate	1	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
		Dollars Six Hundred Dollars				
		Cents XX/100 zero cents				
AB-2	F-162I	3-Strand Barbed Wire Added to Existing Security Fence	6,210	L.F.	\$ 0.48	\$ 2,980.80
		Dollars Zero Dollars				
		Cents 48/100 Forty-Eight cents				
AB-3	F-162J	3-Strand Barbed Wire Added to New Security Fence	6,330	L.F.	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,025.60
		Dollars Zero Dollars				
		Cents 32/100 Thirty-two cents				
AB-4	PLANS	"RESTRICTED AREA" Sign	8	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
		Dollars Two Hundred Dollars				
		Cents XX/100 zero cents				

SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE BID

\$ 7,206.40